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• This document is not a Prospectus nor an Offer to Subscribe for Shares

• RT Ltd and its subsidiaries (“RT”) makes no representations or warranty (expressed or implied) as to the
accuracy, reliability or completeness of this document. RT and its respective directors, employees, agents
and consultants shall have no liability (including liability to any person by reason of negligence or
negligent misstatement) for any statements, opinions, information or matters (expressed or implied)
arising out of, or contained in or derived from, or for any omissions from this document, except liability
under statute that cannot be excluded.

• This document contains reference to certain forecasts, projections, intentions, expectations and plans of
RT, which may or may not be achieved. They are based on certain assumptions which may not be met or
on which views may differ.

• The performance and operations of RT may be influenced by a number of factors, uncertainties and
contingencies many of which are outside the control of RT and its directors.

• No representation or warranty (expressed or implied) is made by RT or its respective directors, officers,
employees, advisers or agents that any forecasts, projections, intentions, expectations or plans set out in
this document will be achieved, either totally or partially, or that any particular rate of return will be
achieved.

DISCLAIMER



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 
COMPARISON

31 Dec 2015 31 Dec 2016 31 Dec 2017 31 Dec 2018 31 Dec 2019
($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

Revenue 3,796 3,079 3,997 9,628 10,771 

Other Income 274 496 222 687 273

Gross Profit 2,053 1,713 2,149 3,346 5,188 

EBITDA 671 (124) 459 1,769 2,560 

Interest (1) (1) (37) (70) (83) 

Depreciation/Amortisation (22) (29) (52) (120) (222) 

Profit/(Loss) Before Tax 648 (154) 370 1,579 2,255 

Income Tax Benefit/(Expense) (76) 110 (114) (451) (929) 

Net Profit/(Loss) 572 (44) 256 1,128 1,326 

2016FY 1st Half 2017FY 1st Half 2018FY 1st Half 2019FY 1st Half 2020FY 1st Half



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL POSITION 
COMPARISON

31 Dec 2015 31 Dec 2016 31 Dec 2017 31 Dec 2018 31 Dec 2019
($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

Cash and cash equivalents 1,181 2,020 2,164 1,054 6,099
Trade and other receivables 1,561 1,703 1,877 4,574 2,221
Inventories 2,290 1,834 1,838 2,520 2,426
Tax Assets 5 595 679 505 998
Plant and equipment 185 200 2,533 3,674 5,863
TOTAL ASSETS 5,222 6,352 9,091 12,327 17,607

Trade and other payables 2,436 1,078 1,219 2,023 1,848
Interest bearing liabilities 33 21 1,777 2,723 4,100
Provisions 318 374 394 414 563
Tax liability 102 93 17 936 1,842
TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,889 1,566 3,407 6,096 8,353

NET ASSETS 2,333 4,786 5,684 6,231 9,254

Issued capital 38,311 39,817 39,817 39,817 39,852
Reserves 39 -82 88 162 825
Accumulated losses (36,017) (34,949) (34,221) (33,748) (31,423)
TOTAL EQUITY 2,333 4,786 5,684 6,231 9,254



2016FY 
1ST HALF 2017FY 

1ST HALF 2018FY 
1ST HALF 2019FY 

1ST HALF 2020FY 
1ST HALF

3,796,164
3,079,280 3,997,170

9,627,580 10,770,813
274,499

496,487 221,945

686,920
273,118

TOTAL REVENUE & OTHER INCOME
REVENUE FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITY OTHER INCOME 

RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 
COMPARISON



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 
COMPARISON

648,477

-153,567
370,259

1,579,288

2,255,606

2016FY 1st Half 2017FY 1st Half 2018FY 1st Half 2019FY 1st Half 2020FY 1st Half

PROFIT/(LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAX EXPENSE

Profit/(Loss) before income tax expense



203,319 118,629 107,636 222,796 119,985 

3,198,106

1,818,306 2,008,999
2,269,499 2,182,628 

231,152

1,142,345 909,648
587,338

895,816 

163,587 0

970,887

7,123,261

7,845,183 

2016FY 1st Half 2017FY 1st Half 2018FY 1st Half 2019FY 1st Half 2020FY 1st Half

SEGMENT REVENUE 
Electronic Components Industrial Power Supplies (E/D)

Industrial Power Supplies (T&T) Industrial Power Supplies (EV)

RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 
COMPARISON



4.31% 0.00%

24.29%

69.82% 71.04%

2016FY 1st Half 2017FY 1st Half 2018FY 1st Half 2019FY 1st Half 2020FY 1st Half

% OF TOTAL SEGMENT REVENUE FOR EV 
CHARGER MARKET

RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE 
COMPARISON



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL POSITION 
COMPARISON

1,181,422 

2,019,834 2,164,308 

1,053,855 

6,098,581 

31st Dec 2015 31st Dec 2016 31st Dec 2017 31st Dec 2018 31st Dec 2019

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

Cash and cash equivalents



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL POSITION 
COMPARISON

5,221,986
6,352,067

9,091,374

12,326,612

17,606,902

2,888,687
1,565,997

3,406,979

6,095,978

8,352,920

31st Dec 2015 31st Dec 2016 31st Dec 2017 31st Dec 2018 31st Dec 2019

TOTAL ASSETS & TOTAL LIABILITIES

Total Assets Total Liabilities



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL POSITION 
COMPARISON

2,333,299 

4,786,070 

5,684,395 

6,230,634 

9,253,982 

31st Dec 2015 31st Dec 2016 31st Dec 2017 31st Dec 2018 31st Dec 2019

(A
U

D
)

NET ASSETS



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 
COMPARISON

0.70 

2.10 
2.30 

3.40 

4.60 

31st Dec 2015 31st Dec 2016 31st Dec 2017 31st Dec 2018 31st Dec 2019

CE
N

TS

SHARE PRICE AT HALF YEAR-END (CENTS)

Share Price at Half Year-end (cents)

8,715,984 

28,704,913 
31,438,714 

46,474,620 

62,958,388 

31st Dec 2015 31st Dec 2016 31st Dec 2017 31st Dec 2018 31st Dec 2019

A
U

D

MARKET CAP (AUD)

Market Cap



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 
COMPARISON

EPS = (Net Income – Preferred Dividends) / Average Common Shares                    ROS = Return on Sales = Operating Margin = EBIT / Revenue

17.10%

-4.97%

10.18%

17.13%

21.71%

2016FY 1st
Half

2017FY 1st
Half

2018FY 1st
Half

2019FY 1st
Half

2020FY 1st
Half

ROS (RETURN ON SALES)

ROS (Operating Margin)

0.05 

0.00
0.02 

0.08 

0.10

2016FY 1st
Half

2017FY 1st
Half

2018FY 1st
Half

2019FY 1st
Half

2020FY 1st
Half

EARNINGS PER SHARE
(CENTS PER SHARE)

Earnings per Share (cents per share)



RECTIFIER TECHNOLOGIES LTD – 5 HALF YEARS FINANCIAL ANALYSIS 
COMPARISON

Return on Assets (ROA) is 7.53% comparing to 5 half years average as 5.95% 
Return on Equity (ROE) is 14.33% comparing to 5 half years average as 12.11%  
Earning Per Share (EPS) is 0.10 cents comparing to 5 half years average as 0.05 cents, increased 100%

ROA = Net Income / Total Asset
ROE = Net Income / Shareholders Equity
EPS = (Net Income – Preferred Dividends) / Average Common Shares

0.10

0.05

2020FY 1st Half 5 Years Average

EPS ($ CENTS)
7.53%

5.95%

2020FY 1st Half 5 Years Average

ROA
14.33%

12.11%

2020FY 1st Half 5 Years Average

ROE
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